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Property Law Act 2023 section 99 
Form 2, Version 1  |  Effective from: 1 August 2025

Seller disclosure statement i

WARNING TO BUYER – This statement contains important legal and other information about the property offered 
for sale. You should read and satisfy yourself of the information in this statement before signing a contract. You are 
advised to seek legal advice before signing this form. You should not assume you can terminate the contract after 
signing if you are not satisfied with the information in this statement.

WARNING – You must be given this statement before you sign the contract for the sale of the property.

This statement does not include information about:

» flooding or other natural hazard history
» structural soundness of the building or pest infestation
» current or historical use of the property
» current or past building or development approvals for the property
» limits imposed by planning laws on the use of the land
» services that are or may be connected to the property
» the presence of asbestos within buildings or improvements on the property.

You are encouraged to make your own inquiries about these matters before signing a contract. You may not be able to 
terminate the contract if these matters are discovered after you sign.

Part 1 – Seller and property details

Seller 

Property address

Lot on plan description

Community titles scheme 
or BUGTA scheme:

Is the property part of a community titles scheme or a BUGTA scheme:

	� Yes 	� No
If Yes, refer to Part 6 of this statement 
for additional information

If No, please disregard Part 6 of this statement 
as it does not need to be completed 

Part 2 – Title details, encumbrances and residential tenancy or 
rooming accommodation agreement

Title details The seller gives or has given the buyer the following—

A title search for the property issued under the Land Title Act 1994 
showing interests registered under that Act for the property.

	� Yes  

A copy of the plan of survey registered for the property. 	� Yes

(referred to as the 
“property” in this 
statement)

Stephen Howard Broad as legal personal representative

129 FULLER ST, LUTWYCHE QLD 4030

 

8/RP19263
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Registered 
encumbrances

Registered encumbrances, if any, are recorded on the title search, and may affect your use of the 
property. Examples include easements, statutory covenants, leases and mortgages.

You should seek legal advice about your rights and obligations before signing the contract.

Unregistered 
encumbrances 
(excluding 
statutory 
encumbrances)

There are encumbrances not registered on the title that will continue 
to affect the property after settlement.

	� Yes 	� No

Note—If the property is part of a community titles scheme or a BUGTA scheme it may be subject 
to and have the benefit of statutory easements that are NOT required to be disclosed.

Unregistered lease (if applicable)

If the unregistered encumbrance is an unregistered lease, the details of the agreement are as follows:

» the start and end day of the term of the lease:

» the amount of rent and bond payable:

» whether the lease has an option to renew:

Other unregistered agreement in writing (if applicable)

If the unregistered encumbrance is created by an agreement in 
writing, and is not an unregistered lease, a copy of the agreement is 
given, together with relevant plans, if any.

	� Yes

Unregistered oral agreement (if applicable)

If the unregistered encumbrance is created by an oral agreement, and is 
not an unregistered lease, the details of the agreement are as follows:

Statutory 
encumbrances

There are statutory encumbrances that affect the property. 	� Yes 	� No

If Yes, the details of any statutory encumbrances are as follows:

Residential 
tenancy or rooming 
accommodation 
agreement

The property has been subject to a residential tenancy agreement or a 
rooming accommodation agreement under the Residential Tenancies 
and Rooming Accommodation Act 2008 during the last 12 months.

	� Yes 	� No

If Yes, when was the rent for the premises or each of the residents’ 
rooms last increased? (Insert date of the most recent rent increase  
for the premises or rooms)

Note—Under the Residential Tenancies and Rooming Accommodation Act 2008 the rent for a 
residential premises may not be increased earlier than 12 months after the last rent increase for 
the premises.

As the owner of the property, you may need to provide evidence of the day of the last rent 
increase. You should ask the seller to provide this evidence to you prior to settlement.

 

 

 

 

Please refer to the Statutory Encumbrance Maps and Summary Annexure for further and 
better details.
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Part 3 – Land use, planning and environment

WARNING TO BUYER – You may not have any rights if the current or proposed use of the property is not lawful under the 
local planning scheme. You can obtain further information about any planning and development restrictions applicable 
to the lot, including in relation to short-term letting, from the relevant local government.

Zoning The zoning of the property is (Insert zoning under the planning scheme, the Economic Develop-
ment Act 2012; the Integrated Resort Development Act 1987; the Mixed Use Development Act 199; 
the State Development and Public Works Organisation Act 1971 or the Sanctuary Cove Resort Act 
1985, as applicable):

Transport proposals 
and resumptions

The lot is affected by a notice issued by a Commonwealth, State or 
local government entity and given to the seller about a transport 
infrastructure proposal* to: locate transport infrastructure on the 
property; or alter the dimensions of the property. 

	� Yes 	� No

The lot is affected by a notice of intention to resume the property or 
any part of the property.

	� Yes 	� No

If Yes, a copy of the notice, order, proposal or correspondence must be given by the seller.

* Transport infrastructure has the meaning defined in the Transport Infrastructure Act 1994. A proposal means a resolution
or adoption by some official process to establish plans or options that will physically affect the property.

Contamination 
and environmental 
protection

The property is recorded on the Environmental Management 
Register or the Contaminated Land Register under the Environmental 
Protection Act 1994.

	� Yes 	� No

The following notices are, or have been, given:

A notice under section 408(2) of the Environmental Protection Act 1994 
(for example, land is contaminated, show cause notice, requirement 
for site investigation, clean up notice or site management plan).

	� Yes 	� No

A notice under section 369C(2) of the Environmental Protection Act 
1994 (the property is a place or business to which an environmental 
enforcement order applies).

	� Yes 	� No

A notice under section 347(2) of the Environmental Protection Act 
1994 (the property is a place or business to which a prescribed 
transitional environmental program applies).

	� Yes 	� No

Trees There is a tree order or application under the Neighbourhood 
Disputes (Dividing Fences and Trees) Act 2011 affecting the property.

	� Yes 	� No

If Yes, a copy of the order or application must be given by the seller.

Heritage The property is affected by the Queensland Heritage Act 1992 or is 
included in the World Heritage List under the Environment Protection 
and Biodiversity Conservation Act 1999 (Cwlth).

	� Yes 	� No

Flooding Information about whether the property is affected by flooding or another natural hazard or 
within a natural hazard overlay can be obtained from the relevant local government and you 
should make your own enquires. Flood information for the property may also be available at the 
FloodCheck Queensland portal or the Australian Flood Risk Information portal.

Vegetation, habitats 
and protected plants

Information about vegetation clearing, koala habitats and other restrictions on development of 
the land that may apply can be obtained from the relevant State government agency.

Character residential (Character) zone
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Part 4 – Buildings and structures

WARNING TO BUYER – The seller does not warrant the structural soundness of the buildings or improvements on the 
property, or that the buildings on the property have the required approval, or that there is no pest infestation affecting 
the property. You should engage a licensed building inspector or an appropriately qualified engineer, builder or pest 
inspector to inspect the property and provide a report and also undertake searches to determine whether buildings and 
improvements on the property have the required approvals.

Swimming pool There is a relevant pool for the property. 	� Yes 	� No

If a community titles scheme or a BUGTA scheme – a shared pool is 
located in the scheme.

	� Yes 	� No

Pool compliance certificate is given. 	� Yes 	� No

OR 

Notice of no pool safety certificate is given.  	� Yes 	� No

Unlicensed building 
work under owner 
builder permit

Building work was carried out on the property under an owner 
builder permit in the last 6 years.

	� Yes 	� No

A notice under section 47 of the Queensland Building and Construction Commission Act 1991 
must be given by the seller and you may be required to sign the notice and return it to the seller 
prior to signing the contract.  

Notices and orders There is an unsatisfied show cause notice or enforcement notice 
under the Building Act 1975, section 246AG, 247 or 248 or under the 
Planning Act 2016, section 167 or 168.

	� Yes 	� No

The seller has been given a notice or order, that remains in effect, 
from a local, State or Commonwealth government, a court or 
tribunal, or other competent authority, requiring work to be done or 
money to be spent in relation to the property.

	� Yes 	� No

If Yes, a copy of the notice or order must be given by the seller.

Building Energy 
Efficiency Certificate 

If the property is a commercial office building of more than 1,000m2, a Building Energy Efficiency 
Certificate is available on the Building Energy Efficiency Register.

Asbestos The seller does not warrant whether asbestos is present within buildings or improvements on 
the property. Buildings or improvements built before 1990 may contain asbestos. Asbestos 
containing materials (ACM) may have been used up until the early 2000s. Asbestos or ACM may 
become dangerous when damaged, disturbed, or deteriorating. Information about asbestos 
is available at the Queensland Government Asbestos Website (asbestos.qld.gov.au) including 
common locations of asbestos and other practical guidance for homeowners.
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Part 5 – Rates and services

WARNING TO BUYER – The amount of charges imposed on you may be different to the amount imposed on the seller.

Rates Whichever of the following applies—

The total amount payable* for all rates and charges (without any discount) for the property as 
stated in the most recent rate notice is:

Amount:             Date Range:  

OR

The property is currently a rates exempt lot.** �

OR

The property is not rates exempt but no separate assessment of rates 
is issued by a local government for the property.

�

*Concessions: A local government may grant a concession for rates. The concession will not pass to you as buyer unless
you meet the criteria in section 120 of the Local Government Regulation 2012 or section 112 of the City of Brisbane
Regulation 2012.
** An exemption for rates applies to particular entities. The exemption will not pass to you as buyer unless you meet the 
criteria in section 93 of the Local Government Act 2009 or section 95 of the City of Brisbane Act 2010.

Water Whichever of the following applies—

The total amount payable as charges for water services for the property as indicated in the most 
recent water services notice* is:

Amount:             Date Range:  

OR

There is no separate water services notice issued for the lot; however, an estimate of the total 
amount payable for water services is:

Amount:             Date Range:  

* A water services notices means a notice of water charges issued by a water service provider under the Water Supply
(Safety and Reliability) Act 2008.

$620.22 1/07/2025 - 30/09/2025 

$228.51 6/2/2025 to 6/5/2025

Insert estimated amount Insert date range
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Part 6 – Community titles schemes and BUGTA schemes
(If the property is part of a community titles scheme or a BUGTA scheme this Part must be completed)

WARNING TO BUYER – If the property is part of a community titles scheme or a BUGTA scheme and you purchase the 
property, you will become a member of the body corporate for the scheme with the right to participate in significant 
decisions about the scheme and you will be required to pay contributions towards the body corporate’s expenses in 
managing the scheme. You will also be required to comply with the by-laws. By-laws will regulate your use of common 
property and the lot. 

For more information about living in a body corporate and your rights and obligations, contact the Office of the 
Commissioner for Body Corporate and Community Management.

Body Corporate 
and Community 
Management Act 
1997

The property is included in a community titles scheme. 
(If Yes, complete the information below)

	� Yes 	� No

Community 
Management 
Statement

A copy of the most recent community management statement for the 
scheme as recorded under the Land Title Act 1994 or another Act is 
given to the buyer.

	� Yes

Note—If the property is part of a community titles scheme, the community management 
statement for the scheme contains important information about the rights and obligations of 
owners of lots in the scheme including matters such as lot entitlements, by-laws and exclusive 
use areas.

Body Corporate 
Certificate

A copy of a body corporate certificate for the lot under the Body 
Corporate and Community Management Act 1997, section 205(4) is 
given to the buyer. 

	� Yes 	� No

If No— An explanatory statement is given to the buyer that states:

» a copy of a body corporate certificate for the lot is not attached; and 

» the reasons under section 6 of the Property Law Regulation 2024
why the seller has not been able to obtain a copy of the body
corporate certificate for the lot.

	� Yes

Statutory 
Warranties

Statutory Warranties—If you enter into a contract, you will have implied warranties under the 
Body Corporate and Community Management Act 1997 relating to matters such as latent or 
patent defects in common property or body corporate assets; any actual, expected or contingent 
financial liabilities that are not part of the normal operating costs; and any circumstances in 
relation to the affairs of the body corporate that will materially prejudice you as owner of the 
property. There will be further disclosure about warranties in the contract.

Building Units and 
Group Titles Act 
1980

The property is included in a BUGTA scheme 
(If Yes, complete the information below)

	� Yes 	� No

Body Corporate 
Certificate

A copy of a body corporate certificate for the lot under the Building 
Units and Group Titles Act 1980, section 40AA(1) is given to the buyer. 

	� Yes 	� No

If No— An explanatory statement is given to the buyer that states:

» a copy of a body corporate certificate for the lot is not attached; and 

» the reasons under section 7 of the Property Law Regulation 2024
why the seller has not been able to obtain a copy of the body
corporate certificate for the lot.

	� Yes

Note—If the property is part of a BUGTA scheme, you will be subject to by-laws approved by the 
body corporate and other by-laws that regulate your use of the property and common property.
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Signature of seller

Name of seller

Date

Signature of seller

Name of seller

Date

Signatures – SELLER

Signatures – BUYER

By signing this disclosure statement the buyer acknowledges receipt of this disclosure statement before entering into 
a contract with the seller for the sale of the lot.

Signature of buyer

Name of buyer

Date

Signature of buyer

Name of buyer

Date

STEPHEN BROAD

09/09/2025 09:44 am
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                      CURRENT TITLE SEARCH

                      QUEENSLAND TITLES REGISTRY PTY LTD

 Request No: 53264241

Search Date: 05/09/2025 17:27                      Title Reference: 11690149

                                                      Date Created: 08/02/1927

 

Previous Title: 10542186

 

REGISTERED OWNER

 

JANICE MARY BROAD

 

ESTATE AND LAND

 

 Estate in Fee Simple

 

 LOT 8      REGISTERED PLAN 19263

            Local Government: BRISBANE CITY

 

EASEMENTS, ENCUMBRANCES AND INTERESTS

 

     1. Rights and interests reserved to the Crown by

        Deed of Grant No. 19515034 (POR 188)

 

ADMINISTRATIVE ADVICES - NIL

UNREGISTERED DEALINGS  - NIL

 

 


                      ** End of Current Title Search **


COPYRIGHT QUEENSLAND TITLES REGISTRY PTY LTD [2025]

Requested By: D-ENQ INFOTRACK PTY LIMITED
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129 Fuller Street
Lutwyche QLD 4030

Property Fact Pack

Easements Flood Risk Overland Flow Flood Risk

Flood History Coastal Flood Risk Flood Planning Risk

State Flood Planning Character Historic Imagery

YOUR DIGITAL COPY

www.develo.com.au


At a glance
This report provides important property information and identifies the
common considerations when buying property, building or renovating. DATE OF REPORT

5th of September, 2025

ADDRESS
129 FULLER STREET

LOT/PLAN
8/RP19263

COUNCIL
Brisbane

ZONING
• Character Residential

(Character)
• Lutwyche Road Corridor

Neighbourhood Plan

UTILITIES
• Sewer
• Water

SCHOOL CATCHMENTS
• Windsor SS
• Kedron SHS

CLOSEST CITY
Brisbane - 4km

CONSIDERATIONS
IDENTIFIEDEasements

CONSIDERATIONS
IDENTIFIEDFlood Risk

CONSIDERATIONS
IDENTIFIEDCharacter

NO
CONSIDERATIONS
IDENTIFIED

Vegetation

NO
CONSIDERATIONS
IDENTIFIED

Bushfire Risk

NO
CONSIDERATIONS
IDENTIFIED

Noise

PROPERTY DUE DILIGENCE REPORT  | 129 FULLER STREET

www.develo.com.au


LEGEND

Selected Property

Easement

PROPERTY DUE DILIGENCE REPORT  | 129 FULLER STREET

Sources: Qld Spatial

THINGS TO KNOW

Easements are legal rights allowing a
person or government authority to access
a specific portion of land for a particular
purpose. They are commonly required for
the maintenance of utilities including large
water and sewer pipes, stormwater drains,
and power lines. Easements are also
created for shared vehicle access through
a property or for maintenance of built to
boundary walls.

Easements are recorded on a land title
and agreed to by the landowner at the
time of subdivision. The easement remains
on the title even if the land is sold to
someone else. Typically, a landowner
cannot build permanent structures within
an easement area or obstruct the access
of the authorised party.

Before building within or over an
easement, you must obtain approval from
the easement owner and should speak to
a building certifier to understand any
specific considerations.

Note: The map identifies only publicly
registered easements provided by the
relevant authority and is not a definitive
source of information. You should order a
certificate of title & survey plan from the
titles office to be sure. Although rare,
private covenants or agreements over the
land may exist. If you have specific
concerns about land entitlements, please
contact a solicitor.

Questions to ask
• Does the easement benefit or

burden the property?
• Who is responsible for the land within

the easement area?
• What other impacts does the

easement have on the design of my
building?

CONSIDERATIONS
ON SITE OR
ADJOINING

Easements What access rights exist over
the property?

www.develo.com.au
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Selected Property

Low Likelihood (0.2% Annual
Chance)

Very Low Likelihood (0.05% Annual
Chance)

PROPERTY DUE DILIGENCE REPORT  | 129 FULLER STREET

Sources: Brisbane City Council

THINGS TO KNOW

If your property is in a potential flood area,
it's important to understand the possible
risks, impacts and causes of flooding.
Flooding commonly happens when
prolonged or heavy rainfall causes
waterways to rise, overflowing into nearby
properties.

The likelihood of a flood is often described
using Annual Exceedance Probability
(AEP), which shows the chance of a flood
happening in any given year. For example,
a 1% AEP flood has a 1 in 100 chance of
occurring annually.

Building, renovating, or developing in
flood-prone areas may require
government assessment. For instance,
floor heights might need to be built above
flood levels, or structures designed to allow
water to flow beneath raised buildings.

It is important to check with your local
authority (e.g. flood check report) to
understand flood risks and access
detailed information.

Note: Government flood risk models are
broad guides that estimate flood
probability and acceptable risk but don’t
guarantee site-specific accuracy or
immunity. They are primarily developed by
local authorities to govern future
development on that sites to mitigate risks
for residents. Newly subdivided lots may
have already considered flooding risks and
developed above acceptable flood risk
levels rendering the mapping invalid. For
specific concerns, consult your local
authority, local flood check or a qualified
professional.

Questions to ask
• What are the building requirements

in a potential flood area?
• Can the flood risk be reduced

through design measures?
• What is the probability of flooding

and is this an acceptable risk for
your plans?

CONSIDERATIONS
IDENTIFIED

Flood Risk Is the property in a potential
flood area?

www.develo.com.au
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Selected Property

Overland Flow - Moderate Impact

Overland Flow - Low Impact

Overland Flow

PROPERTY DUE DILIGENCE REPORT  | 129 FULLER STREET

Sources: Brisbane City Council

THINGS TO KNOW

Overland flow refers to water running over
the ground’s surface during heavy rain.
This can happen when stormwater
systems are overwhelmed, drainage paths
are blocked, or the land cannot absorb
water quickly enough.

Unlike river or coastal flooding, overland
flow is usually localised but can cause
water pooling, damage to structures, and
flooding of yards or low-lying areas. Urban
areas are particularly vulnerable due to
surfaces like roads and concrete, which
prevent water from soaking into the
ground.

If your property is in an overland flow area,
future development of the site may require
specific measures like improving drainage,
raising building platforms, or adding
landscaping features to safely redirect
water.

Check with your local authority (e.g. flood
check report) to understand flood risks
and access detailed information.

Note: Government overland flow maps are
general guides and may not reflect
site-specific conditions. They are primarily
developed by local authorities to govern
future development on that sites to
mitigate risks for residents. Flooding may
still occur outside mapped areas due to
local factors. Newly subdivided lots may
have already considered flooding risks and
designed flows away from residential lots,
rendering the mapping invalid. For tailored
advice, consult your local authority or a
qualified professional.

Questions to ask
• Are there specific regulations for

overland flow that affect your
property?

• What building or landscaping
measures can help manage water
flow?

CONSIDERATIONS
IDENTIFIED

Overland Flow
Flood Risk

Are there any major rainfall
issues for this property?

www.develo.com.au
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Selected Property

Flood Event - Feb 2022

PROPERTY DUE DILIGENCE REPORT  | 129 FULLER STREET

Sources: Brisbane City Council

THINGS TO KNOW

Knowing about past major flood events on
or near a property is important for
understanding the risk of future flooding.
Government flood prediction models often
show the worst-case scenarios, which
may not always eventuate. However,
knowing the highest previous water levels
(flood risk vs flood reality) that have
actually occurred can help you plan ways
to protect yourself and your property.

Being well-prepared for floods is key to
staying safe and reducing damage to
property assets. It's important to know
where higher ground is and plan safe
routes to get there during an emergency.

Note: These reports only reflect major flood
events mapped and published by
government authorities in open data
portals. Other rapid flash flood events that
subsided quickly may not be documented.

Questions to ask:
• Where has flooding historically

occurred on the property?
• What are the differences between

government flood models and
recorded flood events?

• Is the government flood model an
acceptable level of risk when
compared to actual flood events?

NO
CONSIDERATIONS
IDENTIFIED

Flood History Has the property been
impacted by historic flood
events?

www.develo.com.au
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Selected Property

Flood Planning Area 5 - Low
Possibility

Overland Flow Flood Planning Area

PROPERTY DUE DILIGENCE REPORT  | 129 FULLER STREET

Sources: Brisbane City Council

THINGS TO KNOW

Flood Planning overlays identify areas at
risk of flooding from rivers, creeks,
stormwater, or coastal inundation. These
overlays are used to guide land use and
development to minimise flood impacts
on people, property, and infrastructure.

Developments in Flood Planning areas
must meet specific requirements, such as
raising floor levels above designated flood
immunity levels or using flood-resilient
building materials. In some cases,
developments may not be permitted in
high-risk zones unless engineering
solutions, such as stormwater detention
basins or elevated structures, are
implemented.

Note: Flood Planning overlays are based on
broad modelling assumptions, are general
in nature and are a tool for managing
flood risk as it relates to development of
the property. They do not guarantee
individual property immunity from flooding
or account for site-specific conditions.
Newly subdivided lots may have already
considered flooding risks and developed
above acceptable flood risk levels,
rendering the mapping invalid. Check with
your local authority or a qualified
professional for specific requirements.

Questions to ask
• What restrictions apply to

developing in a Flood Planning area?
• Are there required flood immunity

levels or design standards?
• How do overlays account for future

changes like climate impacts or
urban growth?

NO
CONSIDERATIONS
IDENTIFIED

Flood
Planning Risk

What planning overlays
impact development of this
property?

www.develo.com.au
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Selected Property

Commercial Character Building
Site

Local Heritage Place, Structure Or
Landscaping

Property Adjoins A Heritage Place,
Structure Or Landscaping

Traditional Building Character -
Neighbourhood

PROPERTY DUE DILIGENCE REPORT  | 129 FULLER STREET

Sources: Brisbane City Council

THINGS TO KNOW

Heritage and character places are
generally to be retained or restored to
preserve their unique character value and
charm. Any extensions or alterations to
existing heritage buildings should
complement the traditional building style
of the area. There may also be demolition
restrictions for existing heritage buildings.

If a property is identified in a character
area, any new houses or an extension to a
house may need to be designed to fit in
with the existing building character of the
area.

Note: It is not only houses or buildings that
are protected by heritage values, there
may be structures or landscape features
on site that are protected by heritage
values. It is essential to consult with the
local authority, town planner or a building
certifier for guidance on heritage places.

Questions to ask
• Is the property protected by

Character or Heritage restrictions?
• What impacts do these restrictions

have on renovations, extensions, or
new builds?

• Is approval required for works under
Character or Heritage restrictions?

• How does this consideration
positively or negatively impact the
property?

CONSIDERATIONS
IDENTIFIED

Character Is the property in a character
or heritage area?

www.develo.com.au
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Selected Property

PROPERTY DUE DILIGENCE REPORT  | 129 FULLER STREET

THINGS TO KNOW

Houses built before a certain historical
period (e.g., pre-1946) are generally
required to be preserved, with any
extensions or alterations designed to
complement their original architectural
style.

If historic records or aerial imagery show a
house on the site and the original structure
remains, it may be protected by heritage
regulations. Heritage and character
provide a vital link to the past, showcasing
a city's evolution while offering
opportunities to celebrate and shape its
future identity.

New homes in these areas should be
designed to complement the existing
streetscape and maintain the area’s
character and charm.

Advice from a town planner or heritage
architect is recommended if the property
is identified as built in or before a historical
period to ensure compliance with
regulations.

Questions to ask:
• Is the property protected by

Character protection?
• Can the building be demolished or

modified?
• How do these protections affect

renovations, extensions, or new
builds?

Historic
Imagery

Historic Aerial Imagery

www.develo.com.au
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Selected Property

PROPERTY DUE DILIGENCE REPORT  | 129 FULLER STREET

THINGS TO KNOW

Properties located in protected vegetation
areas may have tree clearing restrictions
over the native vegetation or significant
vegetation on the property. Your property
may have vegetation protection if it:

• is located near a river, creek or a
waterway corridor

• is located in a bushland area or rural
area with native vegetation

• contains large significant trees even
in an urban area

• the trees have heritage values and
cultural sentiment

If these features are present, your property
may contribute to the preservation of
important environmental or cultural
values. In these cases, planning controls
may apply to help guide how vegetation is
managed or how land can be developed.

Note: The map provided identifies areas
that may have restrictions on tree clearing
of native vegetation or significant. The
mapping is based on broad modelling
assumptions and does not assess each
site individually. Newly subdivided lots may
already have considered protected
vegetation in the design of the subdivision
and removal of vegetation approved by
Council.To obtain accurate information
about tree clearing and building on a site
with protected vegetation considerations,
it is recommended to contact your local
Council or a local arborist for guidance.

Questions to ask
• Where is the protected vegetation

located on the property?
• Is the identified vegetation "native" or

an introduced species?
• How does this consideration

positively or negatively impact the
property?

NO
CONSIDERATIONS
IDENTIFIED

Vegetation Is the property in an area
with vegetation protection?

www.develo.com.au
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Selected Property

PROPERTY DUE DILIGENCE REPORT  | 129 FULLER STREET

THINGS TO KNOW

Being located in a bushfire risk area does
not guarantee a bushfire occurrence but
signifies that the property has been
identified as having conditions conducive
to supporting a bushfire. Factors such as a
dry climate, dense surrounding vegetation,
and steep landscapes all contribute to the
impact and intensity of a bushfire.

If you plan to build or develop in a bushfire
area, your construction may need to
adhere to specific requirements to ensure
resident safety. This could involve proper
building siting, creating barriers and buffer
zones around your home, and using
appropriate building design and materials
to minimise the impact of bushfires.

Note: The map provided is based on broad
government modelling assumptions and
does not assess each site individually or
guarantee bushfire immunity.

Newly subdivided lots may have already
considered bushfire risk in the design of the
subdivision, potentially involving vegetation
removal, and gained approval from the
Council. You should speak with the Council
or a building certifier to identify any
relevant safety requirements for your site.

Questions to ask
• What is the significance of the

bushfire risk to the property?
• What can be built in a bushfire risk

area?
• Can bushfire impacts be reduced

through design?

NO
CONSIDERATIONS
IDENTIFIED

Bushfire Risk Is the property in a potential
bushfire area?

www.develo.com.au


LEGEND

Selected Property

Property Est. Fall: ~2m

Property High: ~18m

Property Low: ~16m

31m

15m

PROPERTY DUE DILIGENCE REPORT  | 129 FULLER STREET

Sources: Department Of Resources

THINGS TO KNOW

Understanding how the land slopes on
your property is important to know for
building construction, soil and rainwater
management purposes. A sloping block is
a title of land that has varying elevations.
Whether the slope is steep or gradual,
knowing the land's topography helps in
planning and building structures on site.

A flat block of land is generally easier to
construct on but sloping land has other
benefits if the building is designed well,
such as improved views, drainage and
ventilation. Properties with steep slopes
pose challenges, particularly regarding
soil stability. Retaining walls and other
stabilisation measures may be necessary
to prevent erosion and ensure the safety of
structures.

For an accurate assessment of your
property's slopes and suitability for
construction, consult a surveyor or
structural engineer.

Note: The information provided is based on
general modelling assumptions and does
not evaluate each site individually.
Changes in the landscape such as
retaining walls may have occurred. The
contour lines provided show elevation
measurement above sea level.

Questions to ask
• Where is the steep land and/or

landslide risk located?
• How does this affect what can be

built on the property?
• Can the steep land and/or landslide

risk be improved?

Steep Land Is there significant slope on
this property?

www.develo.com.au


LEGEND

Selected Property

PROPERTY DUE DILIGENCE REPORT  | 129 FULLER STREET

THINGS TO KNOW

Some properties may be located near
uses that generate noise such as road, rail
and airport traffic. These noise generating
uses can cause some nuisance for the
occupants of a building if it is loud and
consistent. When building, extending or
developing property in a noise affected
area, you may be required to consider
design features that reduce noise for the
residents of the dwelling.

Common design features some local
Councils may require include installing
double glazing windows, noise attenuation
doors and fences. You may wish to
contact an acoustic engineer for more
information.

Note: The map provided identifies noise
based on government broad modelling
assumptions and does not assess each
site individually or any nearby sound
barriers such as acoustic fences, buildings,
vegetation, or earth mounds.

Questions to ask
• What is the significance of the noise

impacts?
• How do noise impacts affect

renovations, extensions or new
builds?

• How can noise impacts be reduced
through design?

• How might you confirm the noise
levels and whether they are
acceptable?

NO
CONSIDERATIONS
IDENTIFIED

Noise Is the property in a potential
noise area?

www.develo.com.au
https://www.techtarget.com/whatis/definition/A-weighted-decibels-dBA-or-dBa-or-dBa
https://www.techtarget.com/whatis/definition/A-weighted-decibels-dBA-or-dBa-or-dBa
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Selected Property

Water Connection

Water Pipe

PROPERTY DUE DILIGENCE REPORT  | 129 FULLER STREET

Sources: Urban Utilities

THINGS TO KNOW

Water mains carry potable water from
water treatment facilities to properties to
use for drinking, washing and watering of
gardens. These mains are owned by
Council or a local Service Authority. It is
important to locate these pipes before you
start any underground work, to avoid
costly damage to the mains.

If you are planning to develop or renovate
a property and the building work is close to
or over water and sewer mains, you may
be required to obtain approval from local
Council or the Service Authority. You
should also contact a surveyor or register
professional to identify any underground
services before commencing any work.

Note: The information provided identifies
the location of large government
maintained pipes only and does not
identify all privately owned pipes that may
exist underground. The location of pipes in
relation to the aerial or satellite image
provided may be skewed because of the
angle the imagery is captured from.

The indicative pipe location is provided as
a guide only and not relied upon solely
before undertaking work.

Questions to ask
• Where is the water infrastructure

located on the property?
• What impact might this have on

renovations, extensions, new builds
or redevelopment?

• What can be built over or near the
identified water infrastructure?

Water Are there any water pipes
nearby?

www.develo.com.au


LEGEND

Selected Property

Maintenance Structure

Sewer Connection

Sewer Pipe

PROPERTY DUE DILIGENCE REPORT  | 129 FULLER STREET

Sources: Urban Utilities

THINGS TO KNOW

Sewer mains carry wastewater away from
properties to sewage treatment facilities.
These mains are owned by Council or a
local Service Authority. It is important to
locate these pipes before you start any
underground work, to avoid costly
damage to the mains.

If you are planning to develop or renovate
a property and the building work is close to
or over water and sewer mains, you may
be required to obtain approval from local
Council or the Service Authority. You
should also contact a surveyor or register
professional to identify any underground
services before commencing any work.

Note: The information provided identifies
the location of large government
maintained pipes only and does not
identify all privately owned pipes that may
exist underground. The location of pipes in
relation to the aerial or satellite image
provided may be skewed because of the
angle the imagery is captured from.

The indicative pipe location is provided as
a guide only and not relied upon solely
before undertaking work.

Questions to ask
• Where is the sewer infrastructure

located on the property?
• What impact might this have on

renovations, extensions, new builds
or redevelopment?

• What can be built over or near the
identified sewer infrastructure?

Sewer Are there any sewer pipes
nearby?

www.develo.com.au
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Selected Property

Inlet Structure

Maintenance Structure

Stormwater Pipe Or Culvert

PROPERTY DUE DILIGENCE REPORT  | 129 FULLER STREET

Sources: Brisbane City Council

THINGS TO KNOW

Council stormwater pipes collect piped
roof water and surface water from a
number of properties and direct flows
away from buildings. These pipes are
owned by Council and feed into large
pipes which collect water from the street
curb and channel.

You will need government approval to
build over or near a large stormwater pipe.
It is important to locate these pipes before
digging to ensure they are not damaged.
Please contact the local authority to
access detailed plans that show the size
and depth of pipes.

Note: The information provided identifies
the location of large government
maintained pipes only and does not
identify all privately owned pipes that may
exist underground.

The location of pipes in relation to the
aerial or satellite image provided may be
skewed because of the angle the imagery
is captured from. The indicative pipe
location is provided as a guide only and
not relied upon solely before undertaking
work.

Questions to ask
• Where is the stormwater

infrastructure located on the
property?

• Is there a lawful point of stormwater
discharge available to the property?

• What impacts might this have on
renovations, extensions, new builds
or redevelopment?

• What can you build over or near the
identified stormwater infrastructure?

Stormwater Are there stormwater pipes
on or near the property?

www.develo.com.au


LEGEND

Selected Property

Overhead Power Line (HV)

Overhead Power Line (LV)

Underground Power Cable (HV)

Underground Power Cable (LV)
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Sources: Energex

THINGS TO KNOW

Power lines (overhead or underground)
transmit electricity from power stations
through cables to individual properties. It is
important to locate these cables before
digging or undertaking overhead work
near power lines, to ensure they are not
damaged or workers injured.

Note: The map provided identifies the
general location of large power mains
identified by the service authority. The
location of cables and power lines in
relation to the aerial or satellite image
provided may be skewed because of the
angle the imagery is captured from. The
indicative cable location is provided as a
guide only and not relied upon solely
before undertaking work. Please contact
the relevant Service Authority to find out
further detailed information.

Questions to ask
• Where is the power infrastructure

located on the property?
• Is there an electricity connection

available to the property?
• What impact might this have on

renovations, extensions, new builds
or redevelopment?

Power Are there any power lines on
or near the property?

www.develo.com.au
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Character Residential (Character)

Low Density Residential
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Neighbourhood Plan

Open Space (District)

PROPERTY DUE DILIGENCE REPORT  | 129 FULLER STREET

Sources: Brisbane City Council

THINGS TO KNOW

Zoning helps organise cities and towns by
dividing properties into specific land use
types, such as commercial, residential,
industrial, agricultural, and public-use. This
structured approach prevents disorderly
development, making cities and towns
more livable, navigable, and attractive.

Zoning rules determine how land can be
used and developed, including identifying
desirable developments like townhouses
or apartment units near public transport.
Zoning may also impose restrictions on
building heights to preserve local
neighbourhood views.

Local area plans provide even more
specific details to protect an area's unique
character or encourage growth in suitable
places. These plans can modify zoning
rules and influence development
possibilities, supporting economic growth,
preserving local identity, providing open
spaces, and improving transport routes.

Note: To determine the development
possibilities for your property, it's essential
to review the planning documents
provided by local authorities, contact
directly, or consult with a practising town
planner.

Questions to ask
• What does the zoning and local plan

mean for the property?
• What land uses are suitable for the

applicable zone and/or local plan?

Zoning What zone is my property?

www.develo.com.au
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Selected Property

Bus Stop

PROPERTY DUE DILIGENCE REPORT  | 129 FULLER STREET

Public Transport Is there any public transport
stops nearby?

www.develo.com.au
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Note: All dimensions are estimates, not all dimensions may be shown.
Imagery may misalign with boundaries due to capture distortion. Area: ~411m2, Perimeter: ~101m

Boundary View your property
boundaries

LEGEND

Selected Property
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YOUR DIGITAL COPY
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WHO ELSE COULD USE THIS REPORT

Your mortgage broker
and bank

Your building and
pest inspector

Your conveyancing solicitor

Your building professional
consultant. eg. architect,
designer and builder.

Ordering your property report has
never been easier.

develo.com.au

FOLLOW US @developropertyreports

DISCLAIMER

This report is provided by Develo Pty Ltd as a general guide only and is intended to
support due diligence when considering a property. While care is taken to compile
and present information from a variety of reliable third-party sources, including
government and regulatory datasets, Develo Pty Ltd makes no representations or
warranties about the accuracy, currency, completeness, or suitability of the
information provided.

Information displayed in this report may be derived from third-party data modelling,
automated algorithms, and publicly available or licensed third-party datasets. All
data is subject to change without notice and may not reflect recent developments,
site-specific conditions, or council-approved amendments. Due to the limitations of
digital mapping, imagery distortion, and third-party data dependencies, all spatial
data, infrastructure locations, distances, and risk indicators are indicative only.

This report does not constitute legal, financial, planning, or building advice, and must
not be relied upon as a substitute for independent professional advice. Readers
should conduct their own enquiries and seek qualified advice from a solicitor, town
planner, surveyor, certifier, or relevant authority before making decisions or relying on
this information.

To the maximum extent permitted by law, Develo Pty Ltd disclaims all liability for any
loss, damage, cost, or expense incurred by any person arising from any use or reliance
on this report or the data contained within it, including but not limited to errors,
omissions, or inaccuracies. No liability is accepted for decisions made on the basis of
this report or its contents.

By accessing this report, you acknowledge and accept the above terms and assume
full responsibility for verifying all information independently prior to undertaking any
development, renovation, or transaction.

www.develo.com.au
https://www.facebook.com/developropertyreports/
https://www.instagram.com/developropertyreports/
https://au.linkedin.com/company/develo/


Department of the Environment, Tourism, Science and Innovation (DETSI)
ABN 46 640 294 485

GPO Box 2454, Brisbane QLD 4001, AUSTRALIA
www.detsi.qld.gov.au

SEARCH RESPONSE
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT REGISTER (EMR)

CONTAMINATED LAND REGISTER (CLR)

InfoTrack PTY LTD
PO Box 10314 Adelaide St Brisbane QLD 4001
Brisbane QLD 4001

Transaction ID: 51050854 EMR Site Id: 08 September 2025
Cheque Number:
Client Reference:

This response relates to a search request received for the site:
Lot: 8 Plan: RP19263
129 FULLER ST
LUTWYCHE

EMR RESULT

The above site is NOT included on the Environmental Management Register.

CLR RESULT

The above site is NOT included on the Contaminated Land Register.

ADDITIONAL ADVICE

All search responses include particulars of land listed in the EMR/CLR when the search was generated.
The EMR/CLR does NOT include:-

1. land which is contaminated land (or a complete list of contamination) if DETSI has not been
notified

2. land on which a notifiable activity is being or has been undertaken (or a complete list of activities)
if DETSI has not been notified

If you have any queries in relation to this search please email emr.clr.registry@detsi.qld.gov.au

Administering Authority

Page 1 of 1



Department of Transport and Main Roads 
Property Search - Advice to Applicant 

Property Search reference Date: 

Applicant details 

Applicant: 

Buyer: 

Search response: 

Disclaimer:  
Any information supplied by this Department of Transport and Main Roads’ (TMR) property search is provided on the basis that you will use your own judgement 
to independently evaluate, assess and verify the information's completeness, suitability, purpose and usefulness.  
Without limitation, TMR is under no liability for any negligence, claim, loss or damage (including consequential or indirect loss or lost time, profits, savings, contracts, 

revenue, interest, business opportunities, goodwill or damage to reputation) however caused (whether by negligence or otherwise) that may be suffered or incurred or that 

may arise directly or indirectly out of any act or omission on its part in connection with the use and reliance upon, and the provision of this property search, including loss or 

damage caused by any delays in providing this property search to the party who requested the information or any errors, misdescriptions, incompleteness and inaccuracies in 

the information. TMR excludes all warranties, representations, terms, conditions and undertaking in respect of the completeness, quality, accuracy, suitability or fitness of the 

information contained in this property search for your purpose. You acknowledge that the information provided is indicative only and may be subject to change. 

Privacy Statement:  
The personal information collected on this property search is required to enable TMR to communicate with you regarding your enquiry. The information recorded will not be 

disclosed to a third party without your consent or unless required or authorised to do so by law. 

Note: 

1. Development proposed on this property may require approval under the Planning Act. This may include referral to the State Assessment and 
Referral Agency for assessment of the impacts to state transport corridors and infrastructure.

2. New or changed access between this property and a state transport corridor will require approval under the Transport Infrastructure Act. 
3. To see what other State Government planning has been identified in your area, please refer to the online DA Mapping system. Refer to the 

State Transport interests under the SARA layers to identify what interests TMR has in your locality.

< https://planning.dsdmip.qld.gov.au/maps/sara-da> 

4. Any properties located in proximity to a current or future State transport corridor may be affected by noise. For existing corridors, refer to the 

online SPP interactive mapping system. Select the Information Purposes and refer to the Transport Infrastructure. If the property is located in a 

mandatory transport noise corridor then Mandatory Part 4.4 of the Queensland Development Code will apply.

< https://planning.dsdmip.qld.gov.au/maps/spp>

946524 05/09/2025

Search Request reference: 172393449

SearchX Ltd

orders@search-x.com.au

SearchX Pty Ltd

Your request for a property search on Lot 8 on Plan RP19263 at 129 Fuller St, Lutwyche Qld 4030 has been
processed.

At this point in time the Department of Transport and Main Roads has no land requirement from the specified
property.

http://www.dlg.qld.gov.au/planning/development-assessment/da-mapping-system.html
http://www.dlg.qld.gov.au/local-government/planning-ilgp/spp-interactive-mapping-system.html
http://www.dilgp.qld.gov.au/planning/development-assessment/da-mapping-system.html
http://www.hpw.qld.gov.au/construction/BuildingPlumbing/Building/TransportNoiseCorridors/Pages/default.aspx
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08/09/25 (valid for 30 days)

Provider: Brisbane City Council
Telephone: (07) 3403 8888

Job # 51114085

Scale 1:1,000
Plans generated by

SmarterWX™ Automate´

Seq # 260756562

Disclaimer:
© Brisbane City Council [2020]
In consideration of Council, and the copyright
owners listed below, permitting the use of this data,
you acknowledge and agree that Council, and the
copyright owners, give no warranty in relation to the
data (including accuracy, reliability, completeness,
currency or suitability) and accept no liability
(including without limitation, liability in negligence)
for any loss, damage or costs (including
consequential damage), relating to any use of this
data.
Data must not be used for direct marketing or be
used in breach of the privacy laws.

Copyright of data is as follows:
Cadastre and Street Names © 2020 State of
Queensland (Department of Natural Resources,
Mines and Energy)

Caution: This map may contain the locations of
abandoned underground asbestos pipes. Council
gives no warranty to the completeness or accuracy
of these records. Appropriate care needs to be
taken in all cases.

In an emergency contact Brisbane City Council on 07 3403 8888



All underground cables shall be treated as being energised. Where a cable is located that is
not represented on the ENERGEX BYDA map, then ENERGEX shall be contacted immediately.

For Emergency Situations
Please Call 13 19 62

This output provides details of the ENERGEX electrical network. As variations may exist no responsibility is incurred by ENERGEX for the
accuracy or completeness of the information provided. Exact positions of cables and electrical connectivity should be confirmed on site.

DISCLAIMER: While reasonable measures
have been taken to ensure the accuracy of the
information contained in this plan response,
neither Energex nor Pelican Corp shall have
any liability whatsoever in relation to any loss,
damage, cost or expense arising from the use
of this plan response or the information contained
in it or the completeness or accuracy of such
information. Use of such information is subject to
and constitutes acceptance of these terms.

BYDA

Sequence:
Date:

Scale:
Tile No:

AS5488 Category “D” Plan

LEGEND

260756563
08/09/2025

1:528
OVERVIEW

Plans generated 08 Sep 2025 by Pelicancorp TicketAccess Software  |  www.pelicancorp.com





Emergency Contacts 

You must immediately report any damage to the nbn™ network that you are/become aware of.
Notification may be by telephone - 1800 626 329.



 AU.Urban Utilities - Response Plan.docx (2020) 

Urban Utilities - Water, Recycled Water and Sewer Infrastructure 
 

 

         
 

 

Map Scale 

  Before You Dig Australia- Urban Utilities Water,  
  Recycled Water and Sewer Infrastructure 

BYDA Reference No:  

Date BYDA Ref Received:  

Date BYDA Job to Commence:  

Date BYDA Map Produced:  

This Map is valid for 30 days Produced By: Urban Utilities  

While reasonable measures have been taken to ensure the accuracy of the information contained in this plan response, neither Urban Utilities nor PelicanCorp 
shall have any liability whatsoever in relation to any loss, damage, cost or expense arising from the use of this plan response or the information contained in 
it or the completeness or accuracy of such information. Use of such information is subject to and constitutes acceptance of these terms. 

The plans are indicative and approximate only and provided without warranties of any kind, express or implied including in relation to accuracy, completeness, 
correctness, currency or fitness for purpose.  

Urban Utilities takes no responsibility and accepts no liability for any loss, damage, costs or liability that may be incurred by any person acting in reliance on 
the information provided on the plans. 

This plan should be used as guide only. Any dimensions should be confirmed on site by the relevant authority. 

Based on or contains data provided by the State of Queensland (Department of Natural Resources and Mines) [2020]. In consideration of the State permitting 
the use of this data you acknowledge and agree that the State gives no warranty in relation to the data (including accuracy, liability in negligence) for any loss, 
damage or costs (including consequential damage) relating to any use of the data. Data must not be used for direct marketing or be used in breach of the 
privacy laws. © State of Queensland Department of Natural Resources and Mines [2020] 

For further information, please call Urban Utilities on 13 26 57 (8am-6pm weekdays). Faults and emergencies 13 23 64 (24/7). 

www.urbanutilities.com.au ABN 86 673 835 011 
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For more info contact a CERTLOC Certified Locating Organisation (CLO) or
Telstra Location Intelligence Team 1800 653 935

Protect our Network:

by maintaining the following distances from our assets:

• 1.0m Mechanical Excavators, Farm Ploughing, Tree Removal
• 500mmVibrating Plate or Wacker Packer Compactor
• 600mm Heavy Vehicle Traffic (over 3 tonnes) not to be driven across Telstra ducts or plant.
• 1.0mJackhammers/Pneumatic Breakers

• 2.0m Boring Equipment (in-line, horizontal and vertical)

LEGEND

Telstra Map Legend v4_0b Page 1/1   Telstra Corporation Limited ACN 051 775 556 

https://certloc.com.au/locators/


General

DWF Map Files (all sizes over A3)
Autodesk Viewer (Internet Browser) https://viewer.autodesk.com/ or
Autodesk Design Review http://usa.autodesk.com/design-review/ for 
DWF files. (Windows PC)

PDF Map Files (max size A3)
Adobe Acrobat Reader http://get.adobe.com/reader/

Telstra BYDA map related enquiries email Telstra.Plans@team.telstra.com
1800 653 935 (AEST Business Hours only)

REPORT ANY DAMAGE TO THE TELSTRA NETWORK IMMEDIATELY
Report online ‐ https://www.telstra.com.au/forms/report-damage-to-telstra-
equipment
Ph: 13 22 03
If you receive a message asking for a phone or account number say:
“I don’t have one” then say “Report Damage” then press 1 to speak to an operator.

Telstra New Connections / Disconnections 
13 22 00

Telstra asset relocation enquiries: 1800 810 443 (AEST business hours only).
NetworkIntegrity@team.telstra.com
https://www.telstra.com.au/consumer-advice/digging-construction

Telstra Aerial Assets Group (overhead network)
1800 047 909

CERTLOC Certified Locating Organisation (CLO) 
certloc.com.au/locators/

and Pipe Network.

OPENING ELECTRONIC MAP ATTACHMENTS 

Telstra Cable Plans are generated automatically in either PDF or 
DWF file types.
Dependent on the site address and the size of area selected.
You may need to download and install free viewing software from 
the internet e.g.

General Information    Page 1/1                Telstra Corporation Limited ACN 051 775 556 

General Information

Before you Dig Australia  BEST PRACTISE GUIDES

The five Ps of safe excavation
https://www.byda.com.au/before-you-dig/best-practice-guides/

https://viewer.autodesk.com/
http://usa.autodesk.com/design-review/
http://get.adobe.com/reader/
https://www.telstra.com.au/forms/report-damage-to-telstra-equipment
https://www.telstra.com.au/forms/report-damage-to-telstra-equipment
mailto:NetworkIntegrity@team.telstra.com
https://www.telstra.com.au/consumer-advice/digging-construction
https://certloc.com.au/locators/
https://www.byda.com.au/before-you-dig/best-practice-guides/


Statutory Encumbrance Report 

Property Details: 

Address:  129 FULLER ST, LUTWYCHE QLD 4030 

 

 

1. APA Group (Gas) 

The property at 129 Fuller St is impacted by a gas network owned by APA Group. 

The asset is a  

63 mm medium pressure steel pipe. The map legend indicates that a pipe diameter 

in millimeters is shown before the pipe code. The pipe material is steel, as indicated 

by the "S" pipe code, and the pressure is medium, as shown by the number "63". A 

63 mm steel pipe is noted on the map, running along the eastern side of the property 

on Damon Rd and along the southern side of the property on Fuller St. 

2. Energex (Electricity) 

The property is encumbered by the Energex electrical network. An  

HV Cable (1kV-<33kV) and an LV Cable (up to 1kV) are located on the property. A pit 

is situated within the property boundary. 

3. Brisbane City Council (Stormwater) 

The Brisbane City Council stormwater network impacts the property. A stormwater 

drain runs along the southern boundary of the property on Fuller St and the eastern 

boundary on Damon Rd. A stormwater gully or roofwater connection is also shown 

on the eastern boundary of the property. The stormwater network includes a  

300 mm diameter PC (polyvinyl chloride) drain and a 525 mm diameter PC drain on 

the Damon Rd side. 

4. Urban Utilities (Water & Sewer) 

The property is subject to encumbrances from the Urban Utilities water and sewer 

infrastructure. A  

water service (indicative only) is shown connecting to the property from Fuller St. 

The sewer network, a  

major infrastructure network pipeline, runs along the eastern side of the property on 

Damon Rd. A sewer pipeline is also indicated to run along Fuller St, impacting the 

southern boundary of the property. 

5. Telstra (Telecommunications) 

The Telstra telecommunications network encumbers the property. The plan indicates 

the presence of a  

Trench containing any INSERVICE/CONSTRUCTED (Copper/RF/Fibre) cables 

along the southern boundary on Fuller St and the eastern boundary on Damon Rd. A 

trench with  

INSERVICE/CONSTRUCTED (Power) cables is also shown on the southern and 

eastern boundaries. The Telstra assets on the property include  

direct buried cables and a multiple square conduit. 

 



Vendor/s

JANICE MARY BROAD

Property Address

129 FULLER ST, LUTWYCHE QLD 4030
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